

4/19/2023

4/12/2023

1

1

City Council

City Council

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	3 23-520	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	4/19/2023	
Title:	Approving the Memorandum of Agreement for the 2023 Wage and Fringe Adjustment between the City of Saint Paul and the Electrical Workers Local 110.						
Sponsors:	Amy	Brendmo	en				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2023 Electricians Wage & Fringe Adjustment MOA						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
4/20/2023	1	Mayor's	Office		Sig	Ined	

Approving the Memorandum of Agreement for the 2023 Wage and Fringe Adjustment between the City of Saint Paul and the Electrical Workers Local 110.

Whereas, the May 1, 2021 - April 30, 2024 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the Electrical Workers Local 110 was approved by City Council on August 25, 2021 and the Memorandum of Agreement for the 2022 Wage and Fringe between the City of Saint Paul and the Electrical Workers Local 110 was approved by the City Council on May 4, 2022; and

Adopted

Laid Over

Whereas, the City of Saint Paul and the Electrical Workers Local 110 have a tentative Memorandum of Agreement for the 2023 Wage and Fringe Adjustment that, once approved, shall be effective as of May 1, 2023 (or closest pay period); now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council, pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter Section 6.03.3 (5), hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement for the 2023 Wage and Fringe Adjustment between the City of Saint Paul and the Electrical Workers Local 110.